
1. Gender

a. Male

b. Female

c. Other

d. Unknown/not reported

a. Ethnicity

6. Ethnicity/Race

e. TOTAL

Number of Individuals Number of Individuals

22,259

29,380

11

17

51,667

2. Age

a. 0-5

b. 6-13

c. 14-17

d. 18-24

Number of Individuals

e. 25-44

f. 45-54

g. 55-59

h. 60-64

i. 65-74

j. 75+

k. Unknown/not reported

l. TOTAL

6,400

9,993

4,514

3,040

11,616

5,065

2,934

2,620

3,463

2,022

51,667

0

3. Education Levels Number of Individuals

[ages 25+][ages 14-24]

a. Gardes 0-8

b. Grades 9-12/Non-Graduate

c. High School Grad/Equivalency Diploma

d. 12 grade+Some Post Secondary

e. 2 or 4 years College Graduate

f. Grad of other Post Secondary School

k. Unknown/not reported

l. TOTAL

2,223

3,214

861

226

34

4

675

2,901

5,947

9,989

4,614

2,610

723

780

7,237 27,564

4. Disconnected Youth Number of Individuals

a. Youth ages 14-24 who are neither working or in school 0

5. Health Number of Individuals

Yes UnknownNo

a. Disabling Condition

b. Health Insurance*

8,241 43,296

45,318 6,143

130

206

Health Insurance Sources

c.1. Medicaid

c.2. Medicare

c.3. State Children's Health Insurance Program

c.5. Military Health Care

c.6. Direct Purchase

c.7. Employment Based

c.8. Unknown/not reported

c.9. TOTAL

a.1. Hispanic, Latino or Spanish Origins

a.2. Not Hispanic, Latino or Spanish Origins

a.3. Unknown/not reported

a.4. TOTAL

38,083

6,624

0

583

0

4,296

0

49,586

15,246

36,024

397

51,667

b. Race

b.1. American Indian or Alaska Native

b.2. Asian

b.3. Black or African American

b.4. Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander

b.5. White

b.6. Other

b.7. Multi-race (two or more of the above)

b.8. Unknown/not reported

b.9. TOTAL

783

704

2,962

411

40,497

0

1,486

4,824

51,667

7. Military Status Number of Individuals

a. Veteran

b. Active Military

c. Not a Veteran

d. Unknown/not reported

e. TOTAL

1,377

50,156

0

134

51,667

8. Work Status (Individuals 18+) Number of Individuals

a. Employed Full-Time

b. Employed Part-Time

c. Migrant Seasonal Farm Worker

d. Unemployed, Short Term

e. Unemployed, Long Term

f. Unemployed, Not in Labor Force

g. Retired

h. Unknown/not reported

i. TOTAL

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

30,760

30,760

c.4. State Health Insurance for Adults 0

Energy Assistance: All Characteristics Report
From: 01/01/2019

To: 03/31/2019

Agency - County: OHCS   
Sub Grantee/Program - Grant:

A. Total unduplicated number of all INDIVIDUALS for whom one or more characteristics were obtained:
B. Total unduplicated number of all HOUSEHOLDS for whom one or more characteristics were obtained:

51,667
20,518

LIHEAP Program Year 2019

C. INDIVIDUAL LEVEL CHARACTERTERISTICS

Report Date: 10/24/19 Client Characteristics Report 4.0 Data Classification: 1



9. Household Type Number of Households

a. Single Person

b. Two Adults, No Children

c. Single Parent Female

d. Single Parent Male

e. Two Parent Household

f. Non-related Adults with Children

g. Mutigeneraltion Household

h. Other

i. Unknown/not reported

j. TOTAL

7,978

4,527

428

3,392

1,324

1,148

1,580

141

0

10. Household Size Number of Households

a. Single Person

b. Two

c. Three

d. Four

e. Five

f. Six or more

g. Unknown/not reported

h. TOTAL

8,040

4,295

2,874

2,342

1,566

1,401

0

20,518

20,518

11. Housing Number of Households

a. Own

b. Rent

c. Other Permanent Housing

d. Homeless

e. Other

f. Unknown/not reported

g. TOTAL

5,895

14,623

0

0

0

0

20,518

12. Level of Household Income Number of Households

a. Up to 50%

b. 51% to 75%

c. 76% to 100%

d. 101% to 125%

e. 126% to 150%

f. 151% to 175%

g. 176% to 200%

h. 201% to 250%

i. 251% and over

j. Unknown/not reported

k. TOTAL

4,902

3,979

3,974

3,285

2,333

1,505

540

0

0

0

20,518

13. Level of Household Income Number of Households

a. Income from Employment Only

b. Income from Employment,Other Source

c. Income from Employment,Other Source,NCB

d. Income from Employment,NCB

e. Income from Other Source Only

f. Income from Other Source,NCB

g. No Income

h. NCB (Non-Cash Benefits) Only

1,072

i. Unknown/not reported

j. TOTAL

354

1,724

4,149

1,613

9,950

216

1,440

0

20,518

Below, please report the tyypes of Other income and/or non-cash
benefits received by the houreholds who reported sources other than
employment.

14. Other Income Source Number of Households

a. TANF

b. Supplemental Security Income (SSI)

c. Social Security Disability Income (SSDI)

d. VA Service-Connected Disability Compensation

e. VA Non-Service Connected Disability Pension

f. Private Disability Insurance

g. Worker’s Compensation

h. Retirement Income from Social Security

i. Pension

j. Child Support

k. Alimony or other Spousal Support

l. Unemployment Insurance

m. EITC

n. Other

o. Unknown/not reported

15. Non-Cash Benefits Number of Households

a. SNAP

b. WIC

c. LIHEAP

d. Housing Choice Voucher

e. Public Housing

f. Permanent Supportive Housing

g. HUD-VASH

h. Childcare Voucher

i. Affordable Care Act Subsidy

j. Other

k. Unknown/not reported

1,624

3,555

1,975

231

0

55

45

6,354

641

1,165

66

597

0

8,529

0

16,838

2,367

0

0

3,737

0

0

0

0

779

0

Report Date: 10/24/19 Client Characteristics Report 4.0 Data Classification: 1



1. Gender

a. Male

b. Female

c. Other

d. Unknown/not reported

a. Ethnicity

6. Ethnicity/Race

e. TOTAL

Number of Individuals Number of Individuals

5,301

7,037

3

15

12,356

2. Age

a. 0-5

b. 6-13

c. 14-17

d. 18-24

Number of Individuals

e. 25-44

f. 45-54

g. 55-59

h. 60-64

i. 65-74

j. 75+

k. Unknown/not reported

l. TOTAL

1,496

2,386

1,061

797

2,818

1,250

656

630

835

427

12,356

0

3. Education Levels Number of Individuals

[ages 25+][ages 14-24]

a. Gardes 0-8

b. Grades 9-12/Non-Graduate

c. High School Grad/Equivalency Diploma

d. 12 grade+Some Post Secondary

e. 2 or 4 years College Graduate

f. Grad of other Post Secondary School

k. Unknown/not reported

l. TOTAL

453

725

232

77

10

3

52

608

1,496

2,353

1,224

647

179

82

1,552 6,589

4. Disconnected Youth Number of Individuals

a. Youth ages 14-24 who are neither working or in school 0

5. Health Number of Individuals

Yes UnknownNo

a. Disabling Condition

b. Health Insurance*

1,895 10,390

10,937 1,384

71

35

Health Insurance Sources

c.1. Medicaid

c.2. Medicare

c.3. State Children's Health Insurance Program

c.5. Military Health Care

c.6. Direct Purchase

c.7. Employment Based

c.8. Unknown/not reported

c.9. TOTAL

a.1. Hispanic, Latino or Spanish Origins

a.2. Not Hispanic, Latino or Spanish Origins

a.3. Unknown/not reported

a.4. TOTAL

9,179

1,382

0

147

0

1,138

0

11,846

3,114

9,198

44

12,356

b. Race

b.1. American Indian or Alaska Native

b.2. Asian

b.3. Black or African American

b.4. Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander

b.5. White

b.6. Other

b.7. Multi-race (two or more of the above)

b.8. Unknown/not reported

b.9. TOTAL

287

155

923

65

10,246

0

387

293

12,356

7. Military Status Number of Individuals

a. Veteran

b. Active Military

c. Not a Veteran

d. Unknown/not reported

e. TOTAL

362

11,922

0

72

12,356

8. Work Status (Individuals 18+) Number of Individuals

a. Employed Full-Time

b. Employed Part-Time

c. Migrant Seasonal Farm Worker

d. Unemployed, Short Term

e. Unemployed, Long Term

f. Unemployed, Not in Labor Force

g. Retired

h. Unknown/not reported

i. TOTAL

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

7,413

7,413

c.4. State Health Insurance for Adults 0

Energy Assistance: All Characteristics Report
From: 01/01/2019

To: 03/31/2019

Agency - County: OHCS 
 Sub Grantee/Program -Grant:

A. Total unduplicated number of all INDIVIDUALS for whom one or more characteristics were obtained:
B. Total unduplicated number of all HOUSEHOLDS for whom one or more characteristics were obtained:

12,356
4,862

OEAP  PAC Program Year 2019

C. INDIVIDUAL LEVEL CHARACTERTERISTICS

Report Date: 10/24/19 Client Characteristics Report 4.0 Data Classification: 1



9. Household Type Number of Households

a. Single Person

b. Two Adults, No Children

c. Single Parent Female

d. Single Parent Male

e. Two Parent Household

f. Non-related Adults with Children

g. Mutigeneraltion Household

h. Other

i. Unknown/not reported

j. TOTAL

1,813

1,068

118

827

275

396

336

29

0

10. Household Size Number of Households

a. Single Person

b. Two

c. Three

d. Four

e. Five

f. Six or more

g. Unknown/not reported

h. TOTAL

1,826

1,044

720

566

390

316

0

4,862

4,862

11. Housing Number of Households

a. Own

b. Rent

c. Other Permanent Housing

d. Homeless

e. Other

f. Unknown/not reported

g. TOTAL

1,303

3,559

0

0

0

0

4,862

12. Level of Household Income Number of Households

a. Up to 50%

b. 51% to 75%

c. 76% to 100%

d. 101% to 125%

e. 126% to 150%

f. 151% to 175%

g. 176% to 200%

h. 201% to 250%

i. 251% and over

j. Unknown/not reported

k. TOTAL

1,216

939

1,019

744

468

342

134

0

0

0

4,862

13. Level of Household Income Number of Households

a. Income from Employment Only

b. Income from Employment,Other Source

c. Income from Employment,Other Source,NCB

d. Income from Employment,NCB

e. Income from Other Source Only

f. Income from Other Source,NCB

g. No Income

h. NCB (Non-Cash Benefits) Only

238

i. Unknown/not reported

j. TOTAL

70

404

987

325

2,386

66

386

0

4,862

Below, please report the tyypes of Other income and/or non-cash
benefits received by the houreholds who reported sources other than
employment.

14. Other Income Source Number of Households

a. TANF

b. Supplemental Security Income (SSI)

c. Social Security Disability Income (SSDI)

d. VA Service-Connected Disability Compensation

e. VA Non-Service Connected Disability Pension

f. Private Disability Insurance

g. Worker’s Compensation

h. Retirement Income from Social Security

i. Pension

j. Child Support

k. Alimony or other Spousal Support

l. Unemployment Insurance

m. EITC

n. Other

o. Unknown/not reported

15. Non-Cash Benefits Number of Households

a. SNAP

b. WIC

c. LIHEAP

d. Housing Choice Voucher

e. Public Housing

f. Permanent Supportive Housing

g. HUD-VASH

h. Childcare Voucher

i. Affordable Care Act Subsidy

j. Other

k. Unknown/not reported

405

832

423

81

0

10

10

1,500

118

290

15

128

0

1,954

0

4,073

579

0

0

959

0

0

0

0

155

0

Report Date: 10/24/19 Client Characteristics Report 4.0 Data Classification: 1



1. Gender

a. Male

b. Female

c. Other

d. Unknown/not reported

a. Ethnicity

6. Ethnicity/Race

e. TOTAL

Number of Individuals Number of Individuals

7,903

10,385

3

17

18,308

2. Age

a. 0-5

b. 6-13

c. 14-17

d. 18-24

Number of Individuals

e. 25-44

f. 45-54

g. 55-59

h. 60-64

i. 65-74

j. 75+

k. Unknown/not reported

l. TOTAL

2,484

4,017

1,830

1,305

4,287

1,701

698

700

810

476

18,308

0

3. Education Levels Number of Individuals

[ages 25+][ages 14-24]

a. Gardes 0-8

b. Grades 9-12/Non-Graduate

c. High School Grad/Equivalency Diploma

d. 12 grade+Some Post Secondary

e. 2 or 4 years College Graduate

f. Grad of other Post Secondary School

k. Unknown/not reported

l. TOTAL

915

1,485

366

157

28

2

94

1,297

1,910

2,866

1,266

801

170

265

3,047 8,575

4. Disconnected Youth Number of Individuals

a. Youth ages 14-24 who are neither working or in school 0

5. Health Number of Individuals

Yes UnknownNo

a. Disabling Condition

b. Health Insurance*

2,424 15,844

15,518 2,710

40

80

Health Insurance Sources

c.1. Medicaid

c.2. Medicare

c.3. State Children's Health Insurance Program

c.5. Military Health Care

c.6. Direct Purchase

c.7. Employment Based

c.8. Unknown/not reported

c.9. TOTAL

a.1. Hispanic, Latino or Spanish Origins

a.2. Not Hispanic, Latino or Spanish Origins

a.3. Unknown/not reported

a.4. TOTAL

13,265

1,581

0

138

0

1,435

0

16,419

6,920

11,205

183

18,308

b. Race

b.1. American Indian or Alaska Native

b.2. Asian

b.3. Black or African American

b.4. Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander

b.5. White

b.6. Other

b.7. Multi-race (two or more of the above)

b.8. Unknown/not reported

b.9. TOTAL

261

518

2,215

252

12,028

0

573

2,461

18,308

7. Military Status Number of Individuals

a. Veteran

b. Active Military

c. Not a Veteran

d. Unknown/not reported

e. TOTAL

297

17,974

0

37

18,308

8. Work Status (Individuals 18+) Number of Individuals

a. Employed Full-Time

b. Employed Part-Time

c. Migrant Seasonal Farm Worker

d. Unemployed, Short Term

e. Unemployed, Long Term

f. Unemployed, Not in Labor Force

g. Retired

h. Unknown/not reported

i. TOTAL

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

9,977

9,977

c.4. State Health Insurance for Adults 0

Energy Assistance: All Characteristics Report
From: 01/01/2019

To: 03/31/2019

Agency - County: OHCS 
Sub Grantee/Program - Grant:

A. Total unduplicated number of all INDIVIDUALS for whom one or more characteristics were obtained:
B. Total unduplicated number of all HOUSEHOLDS for whom one or more characteristics were obtained:

18,308
6,158

OEAP PGE Program Year 2019

C. INDIVIDUAL LEVEL CHARACTERTERISTICS

Report Date: 10/24/19 Client Characteristics Report 4.0 Data Classification: 1



9. Household Type Number of Households

a. Single Person

b. Two Adults, No Children

c. Single Parent Female

d. Single Parent Male

e. Two Parent Household

f. Non-related Adults with Children

g. Mutigeneraltion Household

h. Other

i. Unknown/not reported

j. TOTAL

1,768

1,687

148

1,343

328

225

654

5

0

10. Household Size Number of Households

a. Single Person

b. Two

c. Three

d. Four

e. Five

f. Six or more

g. Unknown/not reported

h. TOTAL

1,781

1,151

1,029

886

685

626

0

6,158

6,158

11. Housing Number of Households

a. Own

b. Rent

c. Other Permanent Housing

d. Homeless

e. Other

f. Unknown/not reported

g. TOTAL

1,142

5,016

0

0

0

0

6,158

12. Level of Household Income Number of Households

a. Up to 50%

b. 51% to 75%

c. 76% to 100%

d. 101% to 125%

e. 126% to 150%

f. 151% to 175%

g. 176% to 200%

h. 201% to 250%

i. 251% and over

j. Unknown/not reported

k. TOTAL

1,459

1,141

1,194

950

721

512

181

0

0

0

6,158

13. Level of Household Income Number of Households

a. Income from Employment Only

b. Income from Employment,Other Source

c. Income from Employment,Other Source,NCB

d. Income from Employment,NCB

e. Income from Other Source Only

f. Income from Other Source,NCB

g. No Income

h. NCB (Non-Cash Benefits) Only

524

i. Unknown/not reported

j. TOTAL

105

481

1,558

356

2,696

85

353

0

6,158

Below, please report the tyypes of Other income and/or non-cash
benefits received by the houreholds who reported sources other than
employment.

14. Other Income Source Number of Households

a. TANF

b. Supplemental Security Income (SSI)

c. Social Security Disability Income (SSDI)

d. VA Service-Connected Disability Compensation

e. VA Non-Service Connected Disability Pension

f. Private Disability Insurance

g. Worker’s Compensation

h. Retirement Income from Social Security

i. Pension

j. Child Support

k. Alimony or other Spousal Support

l. Unemployment Insurance

m. EITC

n. Other

o. Unknown/not reported

15. Non-Cash Benefits Number of Households

a. SNAP

b. WIC

c. LIHEAP

d. Housing Choice Voucher

e. Public Housing

f. Permanent Supportive Housing

g. HUD-VASH

h. Childcare Voucher

i. Affordable Care Act Subsidy

j. Other

k. Unknown/not reported

561

980

511

60

0

30

13

1,492

152

298

16

143

0

3,068

0

4,910

687

0

0

1,379

0

0

0

0

284

0

Report Date: 10/24/19 Client Characteristics Report 4.0 Data Classification: 1
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