Energy Assistance: All Characteristics Report

Agency - County: OHCSFrom:01/01/2019Sub Grantee/Program - Grant:LIHEAP Program Year 2019To:03/31/2019

A. Total unduplicated number of all INDIVIDUALS for whom one or more characteristics were obtained: 51,667

B. Total unduplicated number of all HOUSEHOLDS for whom one or more characteristics were obtained: 20,518

C. INDIVIDUAL LEVEL CHARACTERTERISTICS

1. Gender	Number of	of Individuals
a. Male		22,259
b. Female		29,380
c. Other		11
d. Unknown/not reported		17
e. TOTAL		51,667
2. Age	Number of	of Individuals
a. 0-5		6,400
b. 6-13		9,993
c. 14-17		4,514
d. 18-24		3,040
e. 25-44		11,616
f. 45-54		5,065
g. 55-59		2,934
h. 60-64		2,620
i. 65-74		3,463
j. 75+		2,022
k. Unknown/not reported		0
I. TOTAL		51,667
3. Education Levels	Number of	of Individuals
	[ages 14-24]	[ages 25+]
a. Gardes 0-8	2,223	2,901
b. Grades 9-12/Non-Graduate	3,214	5,947
c. High School Grad/Equivalency Diploma	861	9,989
d 40 made of Comme Dead Comme dame	000	4.044

	[ages 14-24]	[ages 25+]
a. Gardes 0-8	2,223	2,901
b. Grades 9-12/Non-Graduate	3,214	5,947
c. High School Grad/Equivalency Diploma	861	9,989
d. 12 grade+Some Post Secondary	226	4,614
e. 2 or 4 years College Graduate	34	2,610
f. Grad of other Post Secondary School	4	723
k. Unknown/not reported	675	780
I. TOTAL	7,237	27,564

Disconnected Youth	Number of	of Individuals
a. Youth ages 14-24 who are neither working or	in school	0
5. Health	Number of	of Individuals

	Yes	No	Unknown
a. Disabling Condition	8,241	43,296	130
h Health Insurance*	45 318	6 143	206

Health Insurance Sources

c.1. Medicaid	38,083
c.2. Medicare	6,624
c.3. State Children's Health Insurance Program	0
c.4. State Health Insurance for Adults	0
c.5. Military Health Care	583
c.6. Direct Purchase	0
c.7. Employment Based	4,296
c.8. Unknown/not reported	0
c.9. TOTAL	49,586

6. Ethnicity/Race	Number of Individuals
a. Ethnicity	45.040
a.1. Hispanic, Latino or Spanish Origins	15,246
a.2. Not Hispanic, Latino or Spanish Origins	
a.3. Unknown/not reported	397
a.4. TOTAL	51,667
b. Race	
b.1. American Indian or Alaska Native	783
b.2. Asian	704
b.3. Black or African American	2,962
b.4. Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islan	
b.5. White	40,497
b.6. Other	0
b.7. Multi-race (two or more of the above)	1,486
b.8. Unknown/not reported	4,824
b.9. TOTAL	51,667
7. Military Status	Number of Individuals
a. Veteran	1,377
b. Active Military	0
c. Not a Veteran	50,156
d. Unknown/not reported	134
e. TOTAL	51,667
8. Work Status (Individuals 18+)	Number of Individuals
a. Employed Full-Time	0
b. Employed Part-Time	0
c. Migrant Seasonal Farm Worker	0
d. Unemployed, Short Term	0
e. Unemployed, Long Term	0
f. Unemployed, Not in Labor Force	0
g. Retired	0
h. Unknown/not reported	30,760
i. TOTAL	30,760

9. Household Type	Number of Households
a. Single Person	7,978
b. Two Adults, No Children	1,324
c. Single Parent Female	4,527
d. Single Parent Male	428
e. Two Parent Household	3,392
f. Non-related Adults with Children	1,148
g. Mutigeneraltion Household	1,580
h. Other	0
i. Unknown/not reported	141
j. TOTAL	20,518
10.11	

10. Household Size	Number of Households
a. Single Person	8,040
b. Two	4,295
c. Three	2,874
d. Four	2,342
e. Five	1,566
f. Six or more	1,401
g. Unknown/not reported	0
h. TOTAL	20,518

11. Housing	Number of Households
a. Own	5,895
b. Rent	14,623
c. Other Permanent Housing	0
d. Homeless	0
e. Other	0
f. Unknown/not reported	0
g. TOTAL	20,518

12. Level of Household Income	Number of Households
a. Up to 50%	4,902
b. 51% to 75%	3,979
c. 76% to 100%	3,974
d. 101% to 125%	3,285
e. 126% to 150%	2,333
f. 151% to 175%	1,505
g. 176% to 200%	540
h. 201% to 250%	0
i. 251% and over	0
j. Unknown/not reported	0
k. TOTAL	20,518

13. Level of Household Income Nu	mber of Households
a. Income from Employment Only	1,072
b. Income from Employment,Other Source	354
c. Income from Employment,Other Source,NCB	1,724
d. Income from Employment,NCB	4,149
e. Income from Other Source Only	1,613
f. Income from Other Source,NCB	9,950
g. No Income	216
h. NCB (Non-Cash Benefits) Only	1,440
i. Unknown/not reported	0
j. TOTAL	20,518

Below, please report the tyypes of Other income and/or non-cash benefits received by the houreholds who reported sources other than employment.

AA Other Leaves Ones	
14. Other Income Source N	umber of Households
a. TANF	1,624
b. Supplemental Security Income (SSI)	3,555
c. Social Security Disability Income (SSDI)	1,975
d. VA Service-Connected Disability Compensation	n 231
e. VA Non-Service Connected Disability Pension	0
f. Private Disability Insurance	55
g. Worker's Compensation	45
h. Retirement Income from Social Security	6,354
i. Pension	641
j. Child Support	1,165
k. Alimony or other Spousal Support	66
I. Unemployment Insurance	597
m. EITC	0
n. Other	8,529
o. Unknown/not reported	0

15. Non-Cash Benefits	Number of Households
a. SNAP	16,838
b. WIC	2,367
c. LIHEAP	0
d. Housing Choice Voucher	0
e. Public Housing	3,737
f. Permanent Supportive Housing	0
g. HUD-VASH	0
h. Childcare Voucher	0
i. Affordable Care Act Subsidy	0
j. Other	779
k. Unknown/not reported	0

Energy Assistance: All Characteristics Report

 Agency - County: OHCS
 From:
 01/01/2019

Sub Grantee/Program -Grant: OEAP PAC Program Year 2019 To: 03/31/2019

A. Total unduplicated number of all INDIVIDUALS for whom one or more characteristics were obtained: 12,356

B. Total unduplicated number of all HOUSEHOLDS for whom one or more characteristics were obtained: 4,862

C. INDIVIDUAL LEVEL CHARACTERTERISTICS

1. Gender	Number of Individuals
a. Male	5,301
b. Female	7,037
c. Other	3
d. Unknown/not reported	15
e. TOTAL	12,356
2 Ago	Number of Individuals

2. Age	Number of Individuals
a. 0-5	1,496
b. 6-13	2,386
c. 14-17	1,061
d. 18-24	797
e. 25-44	2,818
f. 45-54	1,250
g. 55-59	656
h. 60-64	630
i. 65-74	835
j. 75+	427
k. Unknown/not reported	0
I. TOTAL	12,356

3. Education Levels	Number of	of Individuals
	[ages 14-24]	[ages 25+]
a. Gardes 0-8	453	608
b. Grades 9-12/Non-Graduate	725	1,496
c. High School Grad/Equivalency Diploma	232	2,353
d. 12 grade+Some Post Secondary	77	1,224
e. 2 or 4 years College Graduate	10	647
f. Grad of other Post Secondary School	3	179
k. Unknown/not reported	52	82
I. TOTAL	1,552	6,589

Disconnected Youth	Number of	of Individuals
a. Youth ages 14-24 who are neither working or	in school	0
5. Health	Number o	of Individuals

	Yes	No	Unknown
a. Disabling Condition	1,895	10,390	71
b. Health Insurance*	10,937	1,384	35

Health Insurance Sources

c.1. Medicaid	9,179
c.2. Medicare	1,382
c.3. State Children's Health Insurance Program	0
c.4. State Health Insurance for Adults	0
c.5. Military Health Care	147
c.6. Direct Purchase	0
c.7. Employment Based	1,138
c.8. Unknown/not reported	0
c.9. TOTAL	11,846

6. Ethnicity/Race	Number of Individuals
a. Ethnicity	14difficer of individuals
a.1. Hispanic, Latino or Spanish Origins	3,114
a.2. Not Hispanic, Latino or Spanish Origins	<u> </u>
a.3. Unknown/not reported	44
a.4. TOTAL	12,356
b. Race	.2,000
b.1. American Indian or Alaska Native	287
b.2. Asian	155
b.3. Black or African American	923
b.4. Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islan	
b.5. White	10,246
b.6. Other	0
b.7. Multi-race (two or more of the above)	387
b.8. Unknown/not reported	293
b.9. TOTAL	12,356
7. Military Status	Number of Individuals
a. Veteran	362
b. Active Military	0
c. Not a Veteran	11,922
d. Unknown/not reported	72
e. TOTAL	12,356
8. Work Status (Individuals 18+)	Number of Individuals
a. Employed Full-Time	0
b. Employed Part-Time	0
c. Migrant Seasonal Farm Worker	0
d. Unemployed, Short Term	0
e. Unemployed, Long Term	0
f. Unemployed, Not in Labor Force	0
g. Retired	0
h. Unknown/not reported	7,413
i. TOTAL	7,413

9. Household Type	Number of Households
a. Single Person	1,813
b. Two Adults, No Children	275
c. Single Parent Female	1,068
d. Single Parent Male	118
e. Two Parent Household	827
f. Non-related Adults with Children	396
g. Mutigeneraltion Household	336
h. Other	0
i. Unknown/not reported	29
j. TOTAL	4,862
40.11	

10. Household Size	Number of Households
a. Single Person	1,826
b. Two	1,044
c. Three	720
d. Four	566
e. Five	390
f. Six or more	316
g. Unknown/not reported	0
h. TOTAL	4,862

11. Housing	Number of Households
a. Own	1,303
b. Rent	3,559
c. Other Permanent Housing	0
d. Homeless	0
e. Other	0
f. Unknown/not reported	0
g. TOTAL	4,862

12. Level of Household Income	Number of Households
a. Up to 50%	1,216
b. 51% to 75%	939
c. 76% to 100%	1,019
d. 101% to 125%	744
e. 126% to 150%	468
f. 151% to 175%	342
g. 176% to 200%	134
h. 201% to 250%	0
i. 251% and over	0
j. Unknown/not reported	0
k. TOTAL	4,862

13. Level of Household Income Num	ber of Households
a. Income from Employment Only	238
b. Income from Employment,Other Source	70
c. Income from Employment,Other Source,NCB	404
d. Income from Employment,NCB	987
e. Income from Other Source Only	325
f. Income from Other Source,NCB	2,386
g. No Income	66
h. NCB (Non-Cash Benefits) Only	386
i. Unknown/not reported	0
j. TOTAL	4,862

Below, please report the tyypes of Other income and/or non-cash benefits received by the houreholds who reported sources other than employment.

14. Other Income Source	Number of Households
a. TANF	405
b. Supplemental Security Income (SSI)	832
c. Social Security Disability Income (SSDI)	423
d. VA Service-Connected Disability Compensat	ion 81
e. VA Non-Service Connected Disability Pensio	n 0
f. Private Disability Insurance	10
g. Worker's Compensation	10
h. Retirement Income from Social Security	1,500
i. Pension	118
j. Child Support	290
k. Alimony or other Spousal Support	15
I. Unemployment Insurance	128
m. EITC	0
n. Other	1,954
o. Unknown/not reported	0
45 N 0 1 D ":	

	<u></u>
15. Non-Cash Benefits	Number of Households
a. SNAP	4,073
b. WIC	579
c. LIHEAP	0
d. Housing Choice Voucher	0
e. Public Housing	959
f. Permanent Supportive Housing	0
g. HUD-VASH	0
h. Childcare Voucher	0
i. Affordable Care Act Subsidy	0
j. Other	155
k. Unknown/not reported	0

Energy Assistance: All Characteristics Report

 Agency - County: OHCS
 From:
 01/01/2019

Sub Grantee/Program - Grant: OEAP PGE Program Year 2019 To: 03/31/2019

A. Total unduplicated number of all INDIVIDUALS for whom one or more characteristics were obtained: 18,308

B. Total unduplicated number of all HOUSEHOLDS for whom one or more characteristics were obtained: 6,158

C. INDIVIDUAL LEVEL CHARACTERTERISTICS

1. Gender	Number of Individuals
a. Male	7,903
b. Female	10,385
c. Other	3
d. Unknown/not reported	17
e. TOTAL	18,308

2. Age	Number of Individuals
a. 0-5	2,484
b. 6-13	4,017
c. 14-17	1,830
d. 18-24	1,305
e. 25-44	4,287
f. 45-54	1,701
g. 55-59	698
h. 60-64	700
i. 65-74	810
j. 75+	476
k. Unknown/not reported	0
I. TOTAL	18,308

3. Education Levels	Number of	of Individuals
	[ages 14-24]	[ages 25+]
a. Gardes 0-8	915	1,297
b. Grades 9-12/Non-Graduate	1,485	1,910
c. High School Grad/Equivalency Diploma	366	2,866
d. 12 grade+Some Post Secondary	157	1,266
e. 2 or 4 years College Graduate	28	801
f. Grad of other Post Secondary School	2	170
k. Unknown/not reported	94	265
I. TOTAL	3,047	8,575

Disconnected Youth	Number of	of Individuals
a. Youth ages 14-24 who are neither working o	r in school	0
5. Health	Number of	of Individuals

	Yes	No	Unknown
a. Disabling Condition	2,424	15,844	40
h Health Insurance*	15 518	2 710	80

Health Insurance Sources

c.1. Medicaid	13,265
c.2. Medicare	1,581
c.3. State Children's Health Insurance Program	0
c.4. State Health Insurance for Adults	0
c.5. Military Health Care	138
c.6. Direct Purchase	0
c.7. Employment Based	1,435
c.8. Unknown/not reported	0
c.9. TOTAL	16,419

6. Ethnicity/Race	Number of Individuals
a. Ethnicity	Number of marriadals
a.1. Hispanic, Latino or Spanish Origins	6,920
a.2. Not Hispanic, Latino or Spanish Origina	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
a.3. Unknown/not reported	183
a.4. TOTAL	18,308
b. Race	10,000
b.1. American Indian or Alaska Native	261
b.2. Asian	518
b.3. Black or African American	2,215
b.4. Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Isla	
b.5. White	12,028
b.6. Other	0
b.7. Multi-race (two or more of the above)	573
b.8. Unknown/not reported	2,461
b.9. TOTAL	18,308
7. Military Status	Number of Individuals
a. Veteran	297
b. Active Military	0
c. Not a Veteran	17,974
d. Unknown/not reported	37
e. TOTAL	18,308
8. Work Status (Individuals 18+)	Number of Individuals
a. Employed Full-Time	0
b. Employed Part-Time	0
c. Migrant Seasonal Farm Worker	0
d. Unemployed, Short Term	0
e. Unemployed, Long Term	0
f. Unemployed, Not in Labor Force	0
g. Retired	0
h. Unknown/not reported	9,977
i. TOTAL	9,977

9. Household Type	Number of Household
a. Single Person	1,768
b. Two Adults, No Children	328
c. Single Parent Female	1,687
d. Single Parent Male	148
e. Two Parent Household	1,343
f. Non-related Adults with Children	225
g. Mutigeneraltion Household	654
h. Other	0
i. Unknown/not reported	5
j. TOTAL	6,158

10. Household Size	Number of Households
a. Single Person	1,781
b. Two	1,151
c. Three	1,029
d. Four	886
e. Five	685
f. Six or more	626
g. Unknown/not reported	0
h. TOTAL	6,158

11. Housing	Number of Households
a. Own	1,142
b. Rent	5,016
c. Other Permanent Housing	0
d. Homeless	0
e. Other	0
f. Unknown/not reported	0
g. TOTAL	6,158

12. Level of Household Income	Number of Households
a. Up to 50%	1,459
b. 51% to 75%	1,141
c. 76% to 100%	1,194
d. 101% to 125%	950
e. 126% to 150%	721
f. 151% to 175%	512
g. 176% to 200%	181
h. 201% to 250%	0
i. 251% and over	0
j. Unknown/not reported	0
k. TOTAL	6,158

13. Level of Household Income Number	of Households
a. Income from Employment Only	524
b. Income from Employment,Other Source	105
c. Income from Employment,Other Source,NCB	481
d. Income from Employment,NCB	1,558
e. Income from Other Source Only	356
f. Income from Other Source,NCB	2,696
g. No Income	85
h. NCB (Non-Cash Benefits) Only	353
i. Unknown/not reported	0
j. TOTAL	6,158

Below, please report the tyypes of Other income and/or non-cash benefits received by the houreholds who reported sources other than employment.

• •	
14. Other Income Source	Number of Households
a. TANF	561
b. Supplemental Security Income (SSI)	980
c. Social Security Disability Income (SSDI)	511
d. VA Service-Connected Disability Compensati	on 60
e. VA Non-Service Connected Disability Pension	n 0
f. Private Disability Insurance	30
g. Worker's Compensation	13
h. Retirement Income from Social Security	1,492
i. Pension	152
j. Child Support	298
k. Alimony or other Spousal Support	16
I. Unemployment Insurance	143
m. EITC	0
n. Other	3,068
o. Unknown/not reported	0

15. Non-Cash Benefits	Number of Households
a. SNAP	4,910
b. WIC	687
c. LIHEAP	0
d. Housing Choice Voucher	0
e. Public Housing	1,379
f. Permanent Supportive Housing	0
g. HUD-VASH	0
h. Childcare Voucher	0
i. Affordable Care Act Subsidy	0
j. Other	284
k. Unknown/not reported	0